   Spec. No.: RCC-K-HTS-0001   /7
   Date: 2017. 1. 10
Spec i f i ca t ion
 Title: FIXED THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS;RECTANGULAR TYPE AND
LOW OHM
 Style: RCC06,10,16,20,32
 RoHS COMPLIANCE ITEM
Halogen and Antimony Free

    EIAJ RC−2144C−2010
2. Classification
  Type designation shall be the following form.
      1 Fixed thick film chip resistors; rectangular type and low ohm
                2 Size
                3 Rated resistance   Rated resistance and symbol shall be in accordance with Sub-clause 3.2.
                4 Tolerance on rated resistance
F ±1%
J ±5%
                5 Packaging form
B Bulk (loose package)
PA Press pocket taping
TH
Paper taping
TP
(Example) RCC  20  R043  J  TP
 1   2  3  4  5
 Style
Style
Drawing No: RCC−K−HTS−0001 /7
Title: FIXED THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS; RECTANGULAR TYPE AND LOW OHM
RCC06,10,16,20,32 Page: 2/13
Product specification contained in this specification are subject to change at any time without notice.
If you have any questions or a Purchasing Specification for any quality agreement is necessary, please contact our sales staff.
Issue: KAMAYA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Research & Development Department HOKKAIDO Research center Last update: 2017.1.10
3. Rating
 3.1 The ratings shall be in accordance with Table−1.
Table−1
Style Rated
dissipation (W)
Rated current
range (A)
Temperature coefficient of
resistance (10–6/ °C)
Rated resistance
range(Ω)
Tolerance on rated
resistance
RCC06 0.1 1.0∼2.23 0∼+500 0.02∼0.1 J(±5%)
RCC10 0.125 1.11∼2.23
±150 0.051∼0.1
F(±1%), J(±5%)
0∼+350 0.025∼0.05
RCC16 0.25 1.58∼5.0
±150 0.051∼0.1
F(±1%), J(±5%) 0∼+250 0.033∼0.05
0∼+350 0.01∼0.03
RCC20 0.33 1.81∼5.74
±100 0.051∼0.1
F(±1%), J(±5%) ±150 0.03∼0.05
0∼+250 0.01∼0.027
RCC32 0.5 2.23∼5.0
±100 0.036∼0.1
F(±1%), J(±5%)
0∼+250 0.02∼0.033
Style Isolation voltage
(V)
Category temperature
range (°C)
RCC06 50
−55∼+155
RCC10
100
RCC16
RCC20
500
RCC32
3.2 Rated resistance
    The rated resistance shall be in accordance with Table−2
Table−2
Rated resistance Rated resistance  Rated resistance
[mΩ] Symbol Marking symbol [mΩ] Symbol Marking symbol [mΩ] Symbol Marking symbol
10 R010 010 39 R039 039 68 R068 068